

BID RESULTS

CITY OF ALBANY & ALBANY PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT
 333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490
 Albany, OR 97321

APPARENT BID RESULTS –

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the Albany City Council
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder on 6-28-23

Project: Meadow Ridge Park
Project Manager: Rick Barnett
Project Opening: June 14, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.

BIDDERS:				K & E Excavating*		Northcore USA	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price Dollars/Cts	TOTAL	Unit Price Dollars/Cts	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	87,000.00	87,000.00	51,275.65	51,275.65
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,349.25	4,349.25
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,624.65	5,624.65
4	Tree and Plant Protection and Tree Removal	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,982.31	7,982.31
5	Site Clearing and Selective Demolition	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	21,998.87	21,998.87
6	Unclassified Excavation	1,220	CY	33.00	40,260.00	53.24	64,952.80
7	Subgrade Geotextile Fabric	17,000	SF	0.10	1,700.00	1.30	22,100.00
8	Crushed Aggregate Base	90	CY	155.00	13,950.00	59.64	5,367.60
9	Open-Graded Crushed Aggregate Base	305	CY	140.00	42,700.00	80.74	24,625.70
10	Clean Backfill	1,645	CY	35.00	57,575.00	52.07	85,655.15
11	Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter	2	LF	330.00	660.00	894.51	1,789.02
12	Remove and Replace 4-inch PCC Sidewalk in Right-of-Way	24	SF	55.00	1,320.00	56.37	1,352.88
13	4-Inch Standard Pedestrian Concrete Paving	3,800	SF	13.50	51,300.00	12.95	49,210.00
14	5-Inch Pervious Pedestrian Concrete Paving	6,900	SF	14.00	96,600.00	17.38	119,922.00
15	Concrete Footings	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	27,861.29	27,861.29
16	Chain Link Fencing	330	LF	45.00	14,850.00	47.74	15,754.20
17	Playground Equipment Installation	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	17,903.31	17,903.31
18	Playground Protective Surfacing	175	CY	75.00	13,125.00	103.86	18,175.50
19	Site Furnishings	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	70,746.69	70,746.69
20	10-Inch D.I. Storm Drain	10	LF	360.00	3,600.00	199.67	1,996.70
21	Storm Drain Outfall Riprap	4	EA	450.00	1,800.00	377.21	1,508.84
22	Subdrainage	367	LF	36.00	13,212.00	45.07	16,540.69
23	Soil Preparation	1,020	CY	65.00	66,300.00	86.45	88,179.00
24	Plant and Establish Trees	18	EA	1,250.00	22,500.00	888.76	15,997.68
25	Plant and Establish Shrubs	1	LS	1,650.00	1,650.00	3,231.21	3,231.21
26	Hydroseeding, Lawn Areas	3,140	SY	4.25	13,345.00	2.84	8,917.60
27	Hydroseeding, Meadow and Native Areas	2,790	SY	3.50	9,765.00	3.90	10,881.00
28	Landscape Restoration	1	LS	4,400.00	4,400.00	16,749.34	16,749.34
29	Irrigation	1	LS	85,000.00	85,000.00	91,702.97	91,702.97
30	1.5-Inch Water Line	103	LF	55.00	5,665.00	79.65	8,203.95
31	Double Check Valve Assembly	2	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	9,852.95	19,705.90
32	Water Fountain	1	EA	16,000.00	16,000.00	6,776.92	6,776.92
33	Electrical Meter and Service Connection	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	27,200.53	27,200.53
34	Install Power Junction Box	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,545.58	3,545.58
35	Electrical Conduit	380	LF	40.00	15,200.00	37.79	14,360.20
36	Electrical Wiring	800	LF	3.00	2,400.00	11.08	8,864.00
37	Site Lighting	7	EA	7,700.00	53,900.00	5,065.12	35,455.84
38	4-Inch Storm Drain Pipe	90	LF	50.00	4,500.00	48.16	4,334.40
SUM OF EXTENDED TOTALS					922,277.00		1,000,799.22

* Apparent Low Bidder